09-23-1999

101152429

## RECORDATION FORM COVER S PATENTS ONLY OPR/FINANCE

9.21.99 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party: Philip Ignatius Singh
- 2. Name and address of receiving party: All Starts, Inc. P.O. Box 152 Alexandria, Virginia 22313
- 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment
- 4. Application number: 09/330,980
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should by mailed:

Stephen Christopher Swift **Registered Patent Attorney** Three Crystal Park, Suite 500 2231 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3736

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee: \$40.00
- 8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Stephen Christopher Swift

Registration No. 37,740

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

STEPHEN C. SWIFT ATTORNEY AT LAW CRYSTAL PARK III **SUITE 500** 2231 CRYSTAL DRIVE ARLINGTON, VA 22202 (703) 418-0000

Date 00.00 NBC0E80 NBC REEL: 010249 FRAME: 0080

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, PHILIP IGNATIUS SINGH, currently residing at 2945 Strathmeade Street, Falls Church, Virginia 22042, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in EXERCISE GRIPS ATTACHED TO SHOES for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 14, 1999, Application Number 09/330,980, and

Whereas, ALL STARTS, INC., a Virginia corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose post office address is: P.O. Box 152, Alexandria, Virginia 22313, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States of America. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of _	<i>Sep.</i> , 1999,
at Arlington, VA	
	Philip Ignative Singh
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA	
COUNTY OF ARLINGTON	) SS. )

Before me personally appeared said Assignee, Philip Ignatius Singh, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_loth\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999

Notary Public

twy Commission
Expires OC31204

PATENT

STEPHEN C. SWIFT
ATTORNEY AT LAW
CRYSTAL PARK III
SUITE 500
2231 CRYSTAL DRIVE
ARLINGTON, VA 22202
(703) 418-0000

RECORDED: 09/21/1999

REEL: 010249 FRAME: 0081